August 2006 Rev 3 1/29
29
STP08CDC596
8-Bit constant current
Led sink driver with full outputs detection
General features
■ 8 constant current output channels
■ Adjustable output current through one external

(Exposed pad)
Order codes
Part Number Temperature range Package Packaging
STP08CDC596B1 -40°C to 125°C DIP-16 25 part per tube
STP08CDC596M -40°C to 125°C SO-16 (Tube) 50 parts per tube
STP08CDC596MTR -40°C to 125°C SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
STP08CDC596TTR -40°C to 125°C TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
STP08CDC596XTTR -40°C to 125°C TSSOP16 Exposed pad (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
Contents STP08CDC596
2/29
Contents
1 Summary description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
1.1 Pin connection and description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3